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ADDITIONAL EXCISE DUTY ON VARIOUS ITEMS
Gudhe Shri Anantrao;Sharma Shri Madan Lal

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government is collecting Additional Excise Duty (AED) in lieu of Sales Tax in respect items such as sugar, tobacco, textiles etc.;

(b) if so, the details of Additional Excise Duty collected by the Government for last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the share of States, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The collection of Additional Excise Duty in lieu of Sales Tax for last three years is as under:-

     (in Rs. Crore)

Year Additional Excise Duty in lieu of Sales
Tax collected

2001-02   2960.01

2002-03   2610.45

2003-04

(Prov.)   2514.60

(c) The distribution of Additional Excise Duty in lieu of Sales Tax among States is enclosed at Annexure.

Enclosure: As above.
Annexure
State-wise Share of Additional Excise Duty in lieu of Sales Tax for the period 2001-02 to 2003-04

        (In crore of Rupees)
Sl.   State         2001-02     2002-03  2003-04
No.
1     Andhra Pradesh 206.52     219.45  257.72

2     Arunachal Pradesh 5.78     6.19  8.17

3     Assam  86.74     92.26  109.94

4     Bihar  314.07     333.53  387.84


5     Chhattisgarh 64.63     68.64  79.82

6     Goa  5.48     5.83  6.89

7     Gujarat  76.45     81.19  94.41

8     Haryana  25.58     27.17  31.59

9     Himachal Pradesh 16.53     17.68  22.86

10    Jammu & Kashmir 31.00     32.89  41.54

11    Jharkhand  81.52     86.57  100.66

12    Karnataka  133.39     141.67  164.99

13    Kerala  82.08     87.21  102.31

14    Madha Pradesh 174.88     185.72  215.96

15    Maharashtra 125.53     133.31  155.02

16    Manipur  8.95     9.57  12.25

17    Meghalaya  8.38     8.95  11.44

18    Mizoram  4.48     4.81  6.63

19    Nagaland  4.62     4.99  7.36

20    Orissa  134.17     142.66  169.20

21    Punjab  31.08     33.01  38.39

22    Rajasthan  146.56     155.75  183.16

23    Sikkim  4.63     4.94  6.16

24    Tamilnadu  145.94     154.98  180.21

25    Tripura  11.88     12.70  16.30


26    Uttar Pradesh 518.62     550.76  640.44

27    Uttaranchal 17.91     19.02  22.12

28    West Bengal 219.60     233.22  271.61

Total  2686.99     2854.64  3344.97
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